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General information

Lithostrat. unit INTRA DRAUPNE FM SS

NPDID lithostrat. unit 26

Level FORMATION

Lithostrat. unit, parent VIKING GP

Level below

Lithostrat. unit

Description

Intra Draupne Formation SS (informal)

 Intra Draupne Formation sandstones have been encountered in a number of wells in the 
Tampen and Oseberg areas and along the flanks of the Utsira and Jæren highs. The 
sandstones are generally considered to be of turbiditic origin (De`Ath and Schuyleman, 
1981; Harms et al., 1981) and are described as part of the Draupne Formation. Well 
15/3-1 S illustrates these arenaceous intercalations. 

Wellbores penetrating

Wellbore name Wellbore 
completion 
date

Top depth 
[m]

Bottom 
depth [m]

6/3-1 01.02.1985 2965 2978

15/3-7 01.09.2001 4218 4230

15/3-7 01.09.2001 4330 4398

15/3-8 11.04.2006 4073 4392

15/3-8 11.04.2006 4474 4592

15/6-7 08.06.1993 3292 3353

16/1-13 21.01.2010 1919 1920

16/1-14 30.11.2010 2236 2251

16/1-20 A 21.10.2013 2754 2915

16/1-24 16.03.2015 2150 2198

16/1-30 S 01.07.2019 2004 2047

16/1-35 S 28.02.2023 2392 2537

16/1-35 S 28.02.2023 2594 2754

16/2-6 20.09.2010 1931 1938

16/2-7 01.09.2011 1940 1965
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16/2-7 A 29.09.2011 2014 2024

16/2-8 19.08.2011 1877 1911

16/2-9 S 24.09.2011 1935 1941

16/2-10 28.10.2011 1892 1924

16/2-11 29.03.2012 1890 1910

16/2-11 A 04.05.2012 2185 2206

16/2-12 06.09.2012 1894 1930

16/2-13 A 29.09.2012 2597 2613

16/2-13 S 30.08.2012 1925 1940

16/2-14 17.11.2012 1857 1887

16/2-15 13.01.2013 1913 1945

16/2-16 12.12.2012 1952 1957

16/2-16 A 07.02.2013 2327 2342

16/2-17 S 20.05.2013 1873 1913

16/2-21 07.06.2013 1935 1948

16/2-U-18 28.11.2016 1954 1978

16/2-U-19 12.12.2016 1907 1943

16/3-4 28.06.2011 1926 1940

16/3-4 A 18.07.2011 2077 2082

16/3-5 07.03.2013 1918 1931

16/3-6 16.07.2013 1940 1965

16/3-7 08.11.2013 1950 1963

16/3-8 A 01.04.2014 1966 1979

16/3-8 S 16.03.2014 1965 1978

16/3-U-1 24.12.2016 1950 1959

16/3-U-1 A 10.01.2017 2763 2861

16/3-U-1 B 15.01.2017 2598 2646

16/4-1 18.11.1984 2333 2337

16/4-2 29.07.1990 3113 3117

16/5-2 S 28.01.2012 1958 1967

16/5-3 20.03.2013 1898 1912

16/5-4 28.09.2013 1931 1936

16/7-7 S 29.12.1997 2763 2770

16/7-9 03.01.2011 2500 2515

16/8-1 29.10.1976 2073 2116

25/7-2 18.07.1990 4119 4212

25/7-7 09.11.2019 4385 4513

25/8-8 S 24.09.1995 2533 2563

25/10-4 18.01.1981 1963 1982

25/10-4 R 13.06.1981 1963 1982

25/10-8 07.04.1997 2372 2450
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25/10-15 S 02.08.2016 2447 2483

30/5-3 A 30.05.2009 4704 4746

30/9-10 21.09.1990 2756 2784

30/9-28 S 26.02.2016 2910 2913

31/5-2 11.11.1983 1516 1521

31/5-2 R 30.08.1984 1516 1521

33/6-2 02.01.1997 3488 3551

33/6-5 S 16.10.2021 3320 3326

33/9-15 08.06.1992 2743 2841

33/9-16 20.01.1993 2684 2748

33/9-17 04.05.1994 3050 3131

33/9-22 S 17.09.2017 2672 2721

34/4-15 A 12.08.2020 3563 3688

34/4-15 S 15.07.2020 3378 3379

34/4-16 S 31.03.2021 3405 3427

34/7-8 11.04.1986 2278 2284

34/7-15 S 03.09.1990 3550 3555

34/7-15 S 03.09.1990 3581 3590

34/7-15 S 03.09.1990 3597 3601

34/7-15 S 03.09.1990 3656 3667

34/7-15 S 03.09.1990 3675 3677

34/7-15 S 03.09.1990 3802 3805

34/7-15 S 03.09.1990 3846 3848

34/7-20 27.08.1992 2578 2581

34/7-21 11.12.1992 2508 2545

34/7-21 11.12.1992 2565 2569

34/7-21 A 12.02.1993 2870 2905

34/7-21 A 12.02.1993 2960 2962

34/7-22 01.10.1993 2179 2184

34/7-23 A 20.05.1994 3203 3246

34/7-23 S 03.04.1994 3078 3102

34/7-25 S 14.09.1996 2791 2822

34/7-26 A 26.02.1998 4129 4195

34/7-26 SR 02.02.1998 4528 4537

34/7-28 02.03.1998 2666 2669

34/7-29 S 14.04.1998 2706 2723

34/7-29 SR 17.03.1999 2705 2722

34/7-31 13.04.2001 2470 2506

34/7-31 A 25.04.2001 2830 3090

34/8-7 16.07.1992 4466 4584

34/8-7 R 10.02.1993 4466 4584
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34/8-13 A 13.05.2009 3381 3414

35/9-2 03.04.1991 2095 2109

35/10-4 A 12.11.2018 3757 3820

35/11-11 22.05.1998 2540 2569

35/11-16 S 18.03.2014 3329 3375

36/7-1 07.05.1996 2120 2171

Wellbores with cores

Wellbore name Wellbore 
completion 
date

Core length 
[m]

6/3-1 01.02.1985 11

15/3-8 11.04.2006 159

16/1-13 21.01.2010 1

16/1-30 S 01.07.2019 21

16/2-6 20.09.2010 3

16/2-7 01.09.2011 25

16/2-7 A 29.09.2011 10

16/2-8 19.08.2011 31

16/2-10 28.10.2011 29

16/2-11 29.03.2012 18

16/2-11 A 04.05.2012 22

16/2-12 06.09.2012 35

16/2-13 A 29.09.2012 16

16/2-13 S 30.08.2012 15

16/2-14 17.11.2012 29

16/2-15 13.01.2013 33

16/2-16 12.12.2012 6

16/2-16 A 07.02.2013 11

16/2-17 S 20.05.2013 38

16/2-21 07.06.2013 13

16/3-4 28.06.2011 14

16/3-4 A 18.07.2011 5

16/3-5 07.03.2013 13

16/3-6 16.07.2013 25

16/3-7 08.11.2013 7

16/3-8 S 16.03.2014 13

16/5-2 S 28.01.2012 9

16/5-3 20.03.2013 14

16/5-4 28.09.2013 6

16/7-7 S 29.12.1997 3
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25/7-2 18.07.1990 44

30/9-10 21.09.1990 24

31/5-2 11.11.1983 5

33/6-2 02.01.1997 31

33/9-15 08.06.1992 91

33/9-16 20.01.1993 64

33/9-17 04.05.1994 9

34/4-15 A 12.08.2020 118

34/7-8 11.04.1986 4

34/7-20 27.08.1992 2

34/7-21 11.12.1992 26

34/7-21 A 12.02.1993 30

34/7-23 A 20.05.1994 43

34/7-23 S 03.04.1994 17

34/7-25 S 14.09.1996 17

34/7-26 A 26.02.1998 64

34/7-26 SR 02.02.1998 3

34/7-28 02.03.1998 1

34/7-29 S 14.04.1998 17

34/7-31 13.04.2001 34

34/8-7 16.07.1992 20

35/10-4 A 12.11.2018 45

35/11-11 22.05.1998 18

35/11-16 S 18.03.2014 3

36/7-1 07.05.1996 46
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